Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30)	100	E 40gb
	FEB	28 5000

03-06-2006



	D) #
U.S. Department of COMMERÇE United States Patent and Trademark Office	UP

Docket No.	6161.	1090.	US

To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Transcommend 1031	graph are address and address and address are address.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Han-Su KIM; Myung-Dong CHO; Dong-Min IM; Boris A. TROFIMOV; A.I. MIKHALEY	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Samsung SDI Co., Ltd.	
Execution Date(s) February 27, 2006; February 27, 2006 Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address: Street Address: 575, Shin-dong, Yeongtong-gu	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
	City: Suwon-si	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	State: Gyeonggi-do	
 ☐ Government Interest Assignment ☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License 	Country: Republic of Korea Zip:	
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/284,974, Filed November 23, 2005 03/02/2006 WARDELR1 00000012 11284974 01 FC:8021 40.00 ©P Additional numbers	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: H.C. Park & Associates, PLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	□ Authorized to be charged by credit card	
2	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deficiencies Only 	
Street Address: 8500 Leesburg Pike Suite 7500	☐ Enclosed	
City: Vienna	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)	
State: VA Zip: 22182	8. Payment Information	
Phone Number : 703-288-5105	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2002	
Fax Number: 703-288-5139	Expiration Date 11/07	
Email Address:	b. Deposit Account Number 50-3698 Authorized User Name	
9. Signature:	February 28, 2006	
Signature	Date	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450



Attorney's Docket No.: 8161.1090.US

TO: 7032885139

ABSIGNMENT		
manufa		is, Assignor has invented certain new and useful processes, machines, articles of impositions of matter, and/or improvements thereof ("Invention") disclosed in
	×	an application for United States Letters Patent entitled ORGANIC ELECTROLYTIC SOLUTION AND LITHIUM BATTERY EMPLOYING THE SAME ("Application"):
		upon which United States Letters Patent, Patent Number, has issued ("Patent");
	<u> Ltd.</u> ("	is, Assignor desires to convey all rights, title and interests in and to the same to <u>Samsung</u> Assignee"), with offices located at <u>575, Shin-dong, Yeongtong-qu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-f Korea.</u>
acknow follows:	ledped,	r valuable consideration by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby agree as and for other good and valuable consideration, Assignee and Assignor hereby agree as
continui own nai inventio	he Inversion, div me for pa an in any	ir hereby conveys, assigns, sells and transfers to Assignee all rights, title and interests in tition disclosed in said application and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States, any rision, renewal, or substitute thereof, and hereby grant to Assignee the right to apply in its atents or inventor's certificates and related rights heretofore or hereafter filed for the and all countries, including (without limitation) all rights to claim priority based thereon, all thereon and all relacues, extensions and renewals thereof.
be mad	Assigno e ör ente	ir hereby povenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will ared into which would conflict with this Assignment.
thereon interfere Assigns obtain, and all i any pat or desir	nent fact , as may ence, little e's lega maintain foreign c ent which sbie to c	ir further covenants that Assignee will, upon Assignee's request, be provided promptly with a sind documents relating to the invention, Patent, Application and any patents granted to be known and accessible to Assignor, and Assignor will testify as to the same in any gation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or I representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, protect, issue, defend and enforce the Application, Patent, invention, whether in the US. or any countries and any patents granted thereon and/or for obtaining any relasue or reissues of himay be granted for the invention and perform such further acts which may be necessary earry out the intent of this agreement as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and mee's expense.
	IN WITH	NESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set hand and seal.
First In	ventor's	: Signature:
Print Name:		Han-Su KiM
Address	3:	102-1503 Donga Apt., 1703 Bongcheon 2-dong, Gwanak-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea
Date:		02/27/2006

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 017625 FRAME: 0239



Second inv	entor's Signature:
Print Name:	Myung-Dang CHO
Address:	104-1801 Sinveonatona Hyundai Apt., 570, Banwol-ri, Tagan-pub, Hwaseong-si.
	Gyeonagi-do. Rapublic of Korea
Date:	02/27/2006
Third inven	lor's Signature: Dongmin Im
Print Name:	Pong-Min IM
Address:	7-503 Sinbanno Hanshin Apt., 1-46 Banno 2-dong, Seocho-gu, Seoul.
	Republic of Kores
Date:	02/27/2006
Fourth Inve Print Name:	ntor's Signature: Box A. Trofings Boxis A. TROFIMOV
Address:	institute of Chemistry of Siberia Branch of the Russian Academy of Sciences
	(SS RAS), Favorski Str., Irkutsk 33, Russia
Date:	02/27/2006
Fifth invent	or's Signature: A-7 Mi Khaler
≥rint N am e:	A. I. MIKHALEV
Address:	institute of Chemistry of Siberia Branch of the Russian Academy of Sciences
	(SB RAS), Favorski Str., irkutsk 33, Russia
Date:	02/27/2006

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 017625 FRAME: 0240

RECORDED: 02/28/2006